Quicken Loans Crosses \$2 Billion Milestone In Monthly Closing Volume

This is a cache of https://www.quickenloans.com/press-room/2007/04/03/quicken-loans-crosses-2-billion-milestonemonthly-closing-volume-21-billion-monthly-retail-home-lending-volume-closed-march-2007-alltime-companyrecord-closed-online-history/ as retrieved on Thursday, October 18, 2018.



Quicken Loans Crosses \$2 Billion Milestone In Monthly Closing

Volume: \$2.1 Billion In Monthly Retail Home Lending Volume Closed

During March 2007 Is All-Time Company Record And Most Closed

Online In U.S. History

-250 new full-time hires each month fueling growth; New record strengthens company's position as the #1 largest online retail lender in America-

Livonia, Mich. – April 13, 2007 – Quicken Loans announced today that for the first time in its nearly 22year history, the company has surpassed closing \$2 billion in home loan volume in a single month-closing \$2.1 billion in home loans for the month of March, 2007. Not only is this an all-time company record for Quicken Loans, it's also the largest amount ever closed by an online lender in a single month in U.S. history.

"Every one of our 4,300 team members made a significant contribution to attaining this milestone; they are the key to our growth and success," said Quicken Loans Founder and Chairman Dan Gilbert. "We have a family of committed, aware and dedicated people who, with their strong sense of urgency and their obsession with always finding better ways, drove us to this exciting new company record."

"We've created an entrepreneurial environment and culture. It is one where our people are encouraged to take initiative and make decisions that make the process and experience easier and better for our clients," Gilbert added.

Quicken Loans closed nearly \$18 billion in home mortgage loans in 2006, the company's strongest year. The 50-state home loan lender closed more than \$5.8 billion in retail mortgage volume for the first quarter of calendar year 2007, which is up 75 percent from the first quarter of calendar year 2006. This growth has allowed Quicken Loans to strengthen its position as the nation's largest online retail mortgage lender in a home lending market that has been afflicted with many challenges during the past year.

Quicken Loans is continuing to hire more than 250 team members each month. Many of the new positions created are based in southeast Michigan. In addition, Quicken Loans recently opened Internet Home Lending Centers in downtown Cleveland, Ohio, and Scottsdale, Arizona. Those two centers currently employ a total of 325 people. Each is expected to grow to 400 team members, or more, over the next 12-24 months.

Quicken Loans assists clients living in all 50 states in the home buying and refinancing process. Most new team members attend a training program that includes 250 hours of initial training and more than 200 hours of additional training each year, as well as leadership training.

The company has a rewards-based culture in which team members can win concert tickets at the Quicken Loans Arena or take in an NBA game (Chairman Dan Gilbert also is majority owner of the NBA's Cleveland Cavaliers) and even compete to win a Caribbean cruise.

For more information about Quicken Loans or Rock Financial, or to apply for a position, please visit our Careers Web site at www.quickenloanscareers.com. To gain more perspective about Quicken Loans and our culture, visit our team members' blog at www.whatsthediff.com.

###

About Quicken Loans

The www.quickenloans.com Web site has been ranked "Best of the Web" by Forbes, Money and PC magazines. Founded in 1985, Quicken Loans has more than 4,300 team members and has been ranked in the "top 20" of FORTUNE magazine's "100 Best Companies to Work For" list for four consecutive years. Computerworld magazine has ranked the company # 1 on its "100 Best Places to Work in Information

Technology" list for two consecutive years.



Popular:

A+ rating with

Refinancing Home Buying Mortgage Rates Zing Blog Home Email Rates & Updates My Quicken Loans

About Us:

FORTUNE

Who is Quicken Loans Quicken Loans Reviews Quicken Loans Careers Family of Companies Press Room FAQs

Help: Contact Us Email Policy Affiliate Promotion Policy Security and Privacy Disclosures and Licences Terms of Use

Connect With Us:

Email Facebook Twitter YouTube Yahoo Answers

WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK Ideas? Opinions? Tell us what you think!

© 2000-2018 Quicken Loans Inc. All rights reserved. Lending services provided by Quicken Loans Inc., a subsidiary of Rock Holdings Inc. ''Quicken Loans'' is a registered service mark of Intuit Inc., used under license. The #1 online retail lender – according to National Mortgage News - Quarter 3, 2015.